BLDC50/100
BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR DRIVE
USER MANUAL
Lin Engineering
BLDC 50/100 Driver Manual
Version 1.0
01/29/2020
BLDC50/100 User Manual

BLDC50/100 User Manual
1.2  Order Information
1.2.1  Numbering System
Current
5：5 A
Series
BLDC Series
 BL17E19
Motor Type:
BL17E19
BL17E28
BL17E40
BL23E22
BL23E33
BL23E48
BL34E21
BL34E27
BL34E34
0: RS-232
1: RS-485
01: 24V
02: 48V
    1.2.2  Compatible Motors
TYPE Model TYPE Model
Single
Shaft
BL17E19-01-RO
Dual
Shaft
BL17E19-01D-RO
BL17E19-02-RO BL17E19-02D-RO
BL17E28-01-RO BL17E28-01D-RO
BL17E28-02-RO BL17E28-02D-RO
BL17E40-01-RO BL17E40-01D-RO
BL17E40-02-RO BL17E40-02D-RO
BL23E22-01-RO BL23E22-01D-RO
BL23E22-02-RO BL23E22-02D-RO
BL23E33-01-RO BL23E33-01D-RO
BL23E33-02-RO BL23E33-02D-RO
BL23E48-02-RO BL23E48-02D-RO
1.2.3  Brushless DC Motor Cable
P/N Length (L)
BLDC Extension - 1m 1m
BLDC Extension - 3m 3m
L±20
Connector(Molex)
Connector(Molex) Connector(Molex)
Connector(Molex)
300±20
Connector: (JST)
Housing: PUDP-18V-S
    Crimp: SPUD-001T P0.5
10±2
I/O Cable: P/N 1201-030
 01
BL34E21-01-RO BL34E21-01D-RO
BL34E21-02-RO BL34E21-02D-RO
BL34E27-02-RO BL34E27-02D-RO
BL34E34-01-RO BL34E34-01D-RO
10：10 A
Communication
Lin Engineering
BLDC 50/100 Driver Manual
Page 4 Version 1.0
01/29/2020
BLDC50/100 User Manual
1.3  Block diagram
DC Input
Power
Supply